

Bail Matters 2228/2025
STATE Vs. SUKHWINDER SINGH
FIR no. 533/2025
PS Moti Nagar

06.03.2026

Matter taken up today as 02.03.2026 and 03.03.2026 were declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Pr: Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.
IO not present.

File perused. Heard.

This is an application u/s 482 of BNSS filed on behalf of the applicant/accused for grant of anticipatory bail.

Issue summons to the IO to appear in person with case file for further consideration on the present application on 14.03.2026. Till then interim order to continue.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/06.03.2026